BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI
In the Matter of the Application of South Central )
MCN LLC for Approval of Transfer of Assets and ) File No. EA-2016-0036
a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity )
)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Terry M. Jarrett of the law firm of Healy Law Offices, LLC hereby enters his appearance in this
case on behalf of South Central MCN, LLC.

Respectfully submitted,
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Terry M. Jarrett MO Bar No. 45663
HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC

514 E. High Street, Suite 22

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Phone: (673) 415-8379

Fax: (573) 415-8379

Email: terry@healylawoffices.com

ATTORNEY FOR SOUTH CENTRAL MCN, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the following on
this 31 day of June, 2016.

Marc Poston

Office of the Public Counsel
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov




Staff Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission
P.0O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Steve Dottheim

Missouri Public Service Commission
P.0O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov

John P. Coyle

Duncan & Allen

1730 Rhode Island Ave NW #700
Washington, DC 20036
JPC@duncanallen.com

Beth Emery

Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary
South Central MCN LLC

2 North LaSalle Street

Chicago, IL 60602

bemery@gridliance.com

Kyle Barry

Husch Blackwell LLP

190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
St. Louis, MO 63105-3433
Kyle.barry@Huschblackwell.com

Alison M. Nelson

Husch Blackwell LLP

190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
St. Louis, MO 63105-3433
ali.nelson@Huschblackwell.com

Lowell Pearson

Husch Blackwell LLP

190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
St. Louis, MO 63105-3433
lowell.person@Huschblackwell.com




John F. Black

City Utilities of Springfield
301 E. Central

Springfield, MO 65802
John.black@cityutilities.com

Rex McCall

City Utilities of Springfield
301 E. Central

Springfield, MO 65802
Rex.mecall@cityutilities.com

By

Terry M. Jarrett



